

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.3548/2007

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,WEST BENGAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SBI HOME FINANCE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yashank Adhiyaru, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Senior Counsel for the appellant states that the amount of tax involved in the present Appeal is about Rs.14 crores.

However, despite service of notice, there is no appearance on behalf of the respondent.

In the interest of justice, the Registry is directed to issue fresh notice to the respondent fixing 27.04.2017 as the next date of hearing.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER