

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3548 OF 2007**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, WEST BENGAL

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

SBI HOME FINANCER LIMITED

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 20th April, 2017 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Learned Senior Counsel for the appellant states that the amount of tax involved in the present Appeal is about Rs. 14 crores.

However, despite service of notice, there is no appearance on behalf of the respondent.

In the interest of justice, the Registry is directed to issue fresh notice to the respondent fixing 27.04.2017 as the next date of hearing."

Accordingly, notice was issued to the Sole Respondent by Speed Post on 21st April, 2017 and as per India Post track record Notice has been delivered to sole respondent on 24th April, 2017 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent till date.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 26TH DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR