

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 3548/2007

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX, WEST BENGAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SBI HOME FINANCER LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(please show the name of Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Senior Advocate in the cause list on the next date of hearing. )

Date : 09-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

Mr. S. K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv. (Amicus Curiae)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. H. R. Rao, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. S. K. Bagaria, learned senior counsel, in part.

List the matter tomorrow, 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2019, as part-heard.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR