

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3548 OF 2007

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, WEST BENGAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SBI HOME FINANCER LIMITED

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Despite waiting for sometime, none appeared for the appellant.

Hence, the Civil Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

....., J.
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

....., J.
(DINESH MAHESHWARI)

....., J.
(C.T. RAVIKUMAR)

**NEW DELHI;
September 16, 2021.**

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3548/2007

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,WEST BENGAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SBI HOME FINANCER LIMITED

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

Amicus Curiae

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR (NP)
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe civil appeal is dismissed in terms of
the signed order.(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)